



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13400/2022**

**INDER MOHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Tanvir Ahmed Ansari, Advocate.**

versus

**UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocate for R-1.**  
**Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate for R-2.**  
**Ms. Aanchal, Advocates for R-3/UGC.**

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **07.03.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent nos. 1 and 2. At request six weeks further time is granted to respondent no.3 to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder to the counter affidavit of all the respondents be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 28.08.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**MARCH 7, 2024/ss**