



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13400/2022**

INDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Tanveer Ahmed Ansari, Advocate**

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Mohinder Rupal, Mr.Hardik Rupal
and Ms.Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for DU
Mr.Anurag Mathur, Advocate for R-2**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List on 01.09.2025.

READER

MARCH 5, 2025/sk