



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13400/2022

INDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Ansari,
Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for R-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

CM APPL. 25419/2026 (to take on record additional documents)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1.
2. Issue notice to unrepresented Respondents, by all permissible modes, upon filing of process fee, returnable on the date already fixed i.e., 14th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 20, 2026

nk