



\$~72 to 80

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13320/2022 & CM APPL.26097/2026  
MANGAT SINGH RAWAT

.....Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

*With*

W.P.(C) 13321/2022, W.P.(C) 13346/2022, W.P.(C) 13348/2022,  
W.P.(C) 13385/2022, W.P.(C) 13386/2022, W.P.(C) 13400/2022,  
W.P.(C) 13401/2022, W.P.(C) 13402/2022

**For Petitioners:** Mr. Tanveen Ahmed Ansari, Advocate.

**For Respondents:** Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Vikram Singh Arya, Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Prince Yadav, Advocates for UGC.  
Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for University.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **14.05.2026**

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
2. Re-notify on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**MAY 14, 2026**

as